  Total 9 Pages
Low noise 150mA LDO regulator
BL8555
General DescriptionFeatures
Applications
BL8555 Typical Application Circuit BL8555 Typical Performance
Characteristics
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Pin Description
Pin Number Symbol Function
SC-70-5 SOT-23-5A SOT-23-5B
Product Classification
Output
Voltage
Package
Type
Product
Name
Package
Type
Product
Name
Package
Type
Product
Name
1.2V SOT-23-5A BL8555-12PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-12PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-12PQ
1.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-15PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-15PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-15PQ
1.8V SOT-23-5A BL8555-18PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-18PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-18PQ
2.1V SOT-23-5A BL8555-21PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-21PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-21PQ
2.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-25PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-25PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-25PQ
2.8V SOT-23-5A BL8555-28PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-28PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-28PQ
3.0V SOT-23-5A BL8555-30PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-30PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-30PQ
3.2V SOT-23-5A BL8555-32PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-32PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-32PQ
3.3V SOT-23-5A BL8555-33PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-33PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-33PQ
3.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-35PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-35PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-35PQ
5.0V SOT-23-5A BL8555-50PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-50PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-50PQ
Selection Guide
BL8555 XX  X   X
Pin Assignment
:
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Product Marking information:
Block Diagram
SC-70-5 SOT23-5A SOT23-5B
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Recommended Max unit
Electrical Characteristics
BL8555, for arbitrary output voltage
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VoutVin
Vout
Vout Iout
VoutT
Vout
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Electrical Characteristics by Output Voltage
Dropout Voltage, VDIF (V) Output Voltage
Vout (V) Condition Typ. Max.
Typical Application Circuit
Explanation
Application hints
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Typical Performance Characteristics
1) Output Voltage vs. Output Current (with
output short protection)
2) Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
3) Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current 4) Supply Current vs. Input Voltage
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
5) Ripple rejection vs. Frequency 6) Line transient response
7) Load transient response
Vin
Vout
Iout = 50mA
Iout = 100mA
Vout
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Package Information:
Type I Type II
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Display Drivers category:
Click to view products by  Belling manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MAP9000QNRH  AP5726WUG-7  AL8806QMP-13  AP5726FDCG-7  AS3693B-ZTQT  AP5725WUG-7  MAX139EQH+D  STP16DP05PTR
STP16CPP05PTR  STP16CPP05XTTR  LV5236VZ-TLM-H  BP9911CC  ZXLD1366QEN8TC  MT7725D  TX6143  SY6813PEC  SD1002L4
AW3643CSR  MP3370GN-Z  LA2284L-G09-T  SEDA  SCT2027CSSG  LYT3315D  LYT3324D  LYT4211E2  LYT4214E2  LYT4215E2
LYT4217E2  LYT4218E2  LYT4222E  LYT4317E2  LYT4321E  LYT4323E  LYT4324E3  LYT4326E3  TPS92020DR  TPS92691PWPR
BCR420U  HV9801ALG-G  IS31FL3199-QFLS2-TR  IS31FL3731-QFLS2-TR  CAT4238TD  SCT2001ASIG  SCT2024CSTG  SCT2167CSOG
 SCT2167CSSG  STP16CPPS05XTTR  TLE4241GMFUMA1  ICM7212MIQH+D  ICM7212AIQH+D